IBERIABANK Corporation Capital Ratios BASEL III Prior Change Minimum

Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio 9.79% N/A N/A bps N/A

Tier 1 Leverage 9.04% 9.42%(38) bps N/A

Tier 1 Risk Based 10.19% 11.02%(83) bps N/A

Total Risk Based 11.62% 12.09%(47) bps N/A

Well

March 31, 2015 Capitalized

IBERIABANK and Subsidiaries Capital Ratios BASEL III Prior Change Minimum

Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio 9.55% N/A N/A bps 6.50%

Tier 1 Leverage 8.48% 8.54%(6) bps 5.00%

Tier 1 Risk Based 9.55% 9.99%(44) bps 8.00%

Total Risk Based 10.59% 11.07%(48) bps 10.00%

� Net risk weighted assets increased approximately $509 million, or 4%, between calculations

Changes

� 1Q15 Capital ratios fully reflect BASEL III presentation

� 50% phase-out of trust preferred securities is reflected in updated ratios

� Change in risk-weighted assets mainly driven by change in risk-weighting for commercial real-estate, past due and non-accrual loans and addition of off-balance
sheet loan commitments to risk-weighted asset calculation

39

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 425

46

APPENDIX

Non-GAAP Cash Margin

Balances, as

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

1Q14

Average Balance $12,088,186 $16,847 $12,105,029

Income 104,408(2,517) 101,890

Rate 3.54% -0.09% 3.45%

2Q14

Average Balance 12,687,971 30,318 12,718,289

Income 109,273 392 109,665

Rate 3.49% 0.01% 3.50%

3Q14

Average Balance 13,990,358 44,149 14,034,507

Income 121,751(4,170) 117,581

Rate 3.49% -0.13% 3.36%

4Q14

Average Balance 14,144,762 54,669 14,199,431

Income 124,680(6,076) 118,603

Rate 3.53% -0.18% 3.35%

1Q15

Average Balance 14,456,891 67,056 14,523,947

Income 125,804(8,969) 116,835

Rate 3.54% -0.30% 3.28%

� Adjustments represent accounting impacts of purchase discounts on acquired loans and related accretion as well as the indemnification asset and related
amortization on the covered portfolio

40

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 425

47

APPENDIX

Checking NSF-Related Charges

Influenced by impact of

Teche acquisition completed

in May 2014

1Q15 results include one month operating results from Florida Bank Group acquisition

41

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 425

48

APPENDIX

Payroll Taxes

2Q14 results influenced by impact of Teche Holding Company acquisition completed in May 2014 and First Private Holdings, Inc. acquisition completed in June